

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 & 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1372 OF 2007

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 25/04/2013 These Applications were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.Gen.
 Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Tantil, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
 Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.
 Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 1372 of 2007 qua respondent No. 9 is disposed of in terms of the statement made by the learned counsel for the parties, as indicated in the signed order.

In view of the above I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 have been rendered infructuous and disposed of as such.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]			[Vinod Kulvi]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar			

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos. 3,4 & 5 of 2013
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1372 OF 2007

|State of Haryana & Ors. |.. Appellant(s) |

Versus

|Ashok & Ors. |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed that the benefit accruing to respondent No.9 (consequent upon the order passed in the impugned judgment rendered in Writ Petition No. 1998 of 2003 decided on 19.08.2004), has already been granted to respondent No. 9 and as such, they state that the main civil appeal has been rendered infructuous qua respondent No. 9 and may accordingly be disposed of.

In view of the above, Civil Appeal No. 1372 of 2007 qua respondent No. 9 is disposed of in terms of the statement made by the learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the above I.A. Nos. 3,4 & 5 have been rendered infructuous and disposed of as such.

.....J.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 25,2013.