

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1372 OF 2007
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6 OF 2014
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

State of Haryana & Ors. ..Appellants

-VERSUS-

Ashok & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant Appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 09.03.2007.

There are 14 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 8, 10, 13 and 14 are represented by Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 11 and 12 have been served with SLP stage but have not chosen to enter appearance. The appeal is disposed of qua Respondent No. 9 vide order dated 25.04.2013 of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. (enclosed order dated 25.04.2013)

Service is complete.

The appeal above mentioned is before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
2. Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR